. 02-08-2002			
	DATION FORM	I COVER SHEET S ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
_ 101978167		<u> </u>	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies)
Anthony Alatriste 8101 Canyon Lake Circle		Name: Pansco	pe, Inc.
Orlando, FL 32835	24.02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	<i>i</i> -		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	orgor		
		Street Address: 8101 Canyon Lake Circle	
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🕌 Cł	nange of Name		-
 Other			
		City: OrlandoState: FLZip:3283	
Execution Date: <u>12/19/01 eff. 11/</u>	24/99	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏼 🎽
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applic	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		5,989,186	
,	Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Anthony Alatriste</u> Internal Address:		6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved
		7 Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
		🔁 Enclosed	
		8. Deposit account n	umber:
Street Address: 8101 Canyon Lak	e Circle		
City: <u>Orlando</u> State:FL	Zip: <u>32835</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		a An	errort and any attached conv
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing nt	intormation is true and	
is a true copy of the original docume. Anthony Alatriste	···· / L	ALS_	12/19/01
Name of Person Signing	- 9	Signature	Date
Total number	of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and	documents: L
Ci	ommissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignments	
02 AAHNED1 00000018 5989186	wasningto	n, D.C. 20231	
40.00 0P)		

REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0799

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of November 24, 1999, is between ANTHONY ALATRISTE, an individual having an address at 8101 Canyon Lake Circle, Orlando, FL 32811 ("Assignor"), and PANSCOPE, INC. a Florida corporation having an address at 8101 Canyon Lake Circle, Orlando, FL 32811 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to Patent No. 5,989,186 for Stethoscope Having a Light Source filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 1999 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patent and all other rights owned by Assignor in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and elsewhere in and to the Patent, including without limitation all registrations and applications therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has signed below.

Assignor) Anthony Alatriste

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19 day of Dec_{1} , 2001 by Anthony Alatriste.

<u>Il i Inal W. McClain</u> Notary Public Print Name: <u>MicHAEC W. McCLA</u> Personally Known OR Produced ID X

Type of Identification Produced

FLORIDA DRIVER LICEN. My commission expires: JUNE 20,2



Michael W. Michael M. Inc

> PATENT REEL: 012539 FRAME: 0800

OR443782;1

RECORDED: 01/24/2002